

## BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF COOK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Cook County Building, Board Room, 118 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois

New Items Agenda

Thursday, March 14, 2024, 10:00 AM

**Sixth Set - Issued on: 3-13-2024** 

## 24-2097

Presented by: TONI PRECKWINKLE, President, Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED APPOINTMENT

**Appointee(s):** Phoebe Snowe

Position: Cook County Women's Commissioner

Department/Board/Commission: Cook County Commission on Women's Issues

Effective date: 4/17/24

**Expiration date:** 4/17/26